
NUMBER OF CASES BY CANCER REGISTRY

ICD-9 SITE TO GE VA Ven PR MO FE Rom MC FI Um LT SS RG ITALY

140 Lip 51 26 44 154 6 3 20 7 3 58 46 18 58 39 533

141 Tongue 90 71 60 236 40 43 27 24 11 57 38 21 24 11 753

142 Salivar Glands 23 27 20 54 9 14 9 15 7 26 14 6 5 4 233

143-5 Oral Cavity 91 67 77 338 37 36 37 21 6 86 50 17 42 7 912

146 Oropharynx 65 56 76 173 31 40 25 18 5 63 25 14 8 3 602

147 Nasopharynx 24 24 23 44 9 19 11 13 2 25 14 8 5 8 229

148 Hypopharynx 45 50 57 136 49 27 11 5 1 40 18 6 12 1 458

141,143-148 Head & Neck 315 268 293 927 166 165 111 81 25 271 145 66 91 30 2954

150 Oesophagus 133 130 133 628 73 68 59 39 17 135 80 25 29 19 1568

151 Stomach 603 542 744 1348 641 617 372 762 324 1816 707 220 119 144 8959

153 Colon 870 894 752 1938 506 643 497 518 292 1422 617 211 151 163 9474

154 Rectum 500 442 439 942 263 369 204 235 166 857 422 146 130 124 5239

153-4 Colon-Rectum 1370 1336 1191 2880 769 1012 701 753 458 2279 1039 357 281 287 14713

155 Liver 404 330 342 1234 293 297 143 130 90 476 250 61 135 104 4289

156 Gallbladder 153 97 85 223 70 66 45 50 19 159 70 35 32 50 1154

157 Pancreas 267 233 245 664 177 204 127 143 70 395 165 65 106 78 2939

160 Nasal Cavity 25 21 19 62 10 4 7 7 7 39 8 4 9 4 226

161 Larynx 343 346 295 1069 166 239 160 185 95 564 187 110 105 50 3914

162 Lung 2202 2106 1924 5651 1153 1787 1343 1319 503 3132 1168 719 519 418 23944

Squamous Cell 662 623 654 1972 448 588 513 540 152 871 357 188 132 67 7767

Adeno Ca. 437 515 491 979 217 335 311 238 117 537 265 132 110 33 4717

Small Cell Ca 236 214 288 503 157 210 159 195 60 272 160 120 42 20 2636

Large Cell Ca 130 62 87 276 35 50 27 49 24 59 58 29 9 16 911

Undefined 723 682 156 1888 291 74 323 290 149 1371 317 136 219 281 6900

163 Pleura 62 181 38 91 20 21 23 34 8 29 16 5 3 7 538

170 Bone 20 12 21 32 8 17 18 17 7 39 10 3 5 7 216

171 Soft Tissues 42 57 37 160 25 45 26 38 17 59 30 22 53 10 621

172 Melanoma of skin 149 141 147 468 72 124 49 107 57 239 85 42 22 39 1741

175 Breast 17 25 28 60 11 10 10 13 7 31 20 8 2 6 248

185 Prostate 1030 1123 895 2418 474 841 444 787 420 1804 1119 210 214 226 12005

186 Testis 114 72 82 180 47 72 27 42 21 95 55 28 24 10 869

187 Penis 31 30 22 52 15 15 11 15 8 48 24 8 3 9 291

188 Bladder 1063 1145 674 2305 577 806 324 643 300 1238 758 327 187 141 10488

189 Kidney 353 328 356 1084 216 343 236 269 78 714 324 72 89 51 4513

190.6 Choroid Melanoma 13 9 10 31 6 5 10 9 2 12 7 1 0 3 118

191 Brain 186 116 134 373 100 139 79 108 43 192 130 52 51 43 1746

193 Thyroid 64 46 33 119 31 39 36 38 9 82 39 26 28 11 601

201 Hodgkin's Disease 84 66 73 182 19 40 27 29 23 95 33 21 25 19 736

200,202 NH's Lymphomas 411 341 339 913 184 343 187 254 83 484 244 104 90 78 4055

203 Multiple Myeloma 89 132 98 239 94 125 78 93 33 236 90 34 30 43 1414

204 Lymphoid Leuk. 89 112 84 216 50 78 64 89 29 138 86 38 25 37 1135

204,0 ALL 13 18 13 34 12 12 8 14 8 29 9 10 7 4 191

204,1 CLL 75 94 71 145 33 63 51 75 21 104 75 27 18 31 883

205 Myeloid Leuk. 112 68 101 236 56 84 51 74 27 156 96 51 49 34 1195

205.0 AML 62 35 58 112 34 45 25 48 10 72 59 33 24 14 631

205,1 CML 46 30 40 76 18 37 20 20 15 73 34 16 25 15 465

204-208 Leukaemias 238 205 191 530 125 169 136 178 68 343 233 96 82 87 2681

Tot.-173 All but 173 10321 9917 8814 25319 5687 7944 5034 6350 2923 15624 7212 2853 2538 2122 112658

Tot.-173-188 All but 188 9258 8772 8140 23014 5110 7138 4710 5707 2623 14386 6454 2526 2351 1981 102170
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NUMBER OF CASES BY CANCER REGISTRY

ICD-9 SITE TO GE VA Ven PR MO FE Rom MC FI Um LT SS RG ITALY

140 Lip 15 9 4 36 0 1 4 1 1 8 8 3 7 10 107

141 Tongue 43 28 11 57 14 12 14 12 5 39 9 2 6 4 256

142 Salivar Glands 22 19 13 44 12 15 10 13 2 25 12 7 3 2 199

143-5 Oral Cavity 37 39 21 97 18 18 14 7 8 50 14 5 4 2 334

146 Oropharynx 18 14 10 34 3 6 6 4 1 19 3 0 2 1 121

147 Nasopharynx 5 5 10 21 2 4 6 7 1 15 6 0 0 5 87

148 Hypopharynx 4 9 7 18 8 4 3 1 1 9 0 2 2 1 69

141,143-148 Head & Neck 107 95 59 227 45 44 43 31 16 132 32 9 14 13 867

150 Oesophagus 35 38 35 144 20 25 15 15 5 64 17 5 4 4 426

151 Stomach 438 375 522 987 430 430 258 585 226 1233 457 135 75 88 6239

153 Colon 904 896 748 1854 441 663 502 567 276 1448 552 188 130 173 9342

154 Rectum 457 381 364 794 223 279 162 234 118 703 312 87 63 83 4260

153-4 Colon-Rectum 1361 1277 1112 2648 664 942 664 801 394 2151 864 275 193 256 13602

155 Liver 170 147 143 509 137 163 84 57 38 226 131 33 80 39 1957

156 Gallbladder 255 183 163 393 92 127 74 78 32 234 152 51 57 78 1969

157 Pancreas 263 298 229 684 161 179 137 138 67 400 156 34 98 46 2890

160 Nasal Cavity 9 14 13 14 5 5 1 6 0 13 8 1 5 1 95

161 Larynx 30 26 19 99 14 16 8 14 5 51 9 9 3 7 310

162 Lung 504 452 324 1222 273 328 281 242 74 659 255 106 72 63 4855

Squamous Cell 67 62 43 186 45 55 55 41 2 73 36 12 6 3 686

Adeno Ca. 149 137 123 281 98 106 90 82 32 142 89 37 23 9 1398

Small Cell Ca 52 40 43 130 28 32 35 25 6 46 32 16 7 1 493

Large Cell Ca 17 22 13 79 5 9 4 7 2 15 9 3 2 1 188

Undefined 208 180 28 528 87 22 92 85 31 381 80 20 32 46 1820

163 Pleura 34 52 20 30 9 12 6 4 3 19 5 2 3 3 202

170 Bone 11 14 11 24 10 12 7 11 2 25 13 3 2 6 151

171 Soft Tissues 45 52 29 131 31 43 21 27 13 62 30 22 21 14 541

172 Melanoma of sKin 228 182 160 598 67 117 61 122 65 292 98 38 27 25 2080

174 Breast 3009 2573 2495 6353 1354 1920 1334 1386 618 3813 1476 673 602 511 28117

174 Ductal 1903 1602 1683 4658 1019 1467 883 1066 365 2059 1031 445 424 228 18833

174 Lobular 478 318 354 547 70 195 191 111 83 771 122 52 72 42 3406

180 Cervix Uteri 305 231 188 405 101 153 103 181 36 295 115 72 56 69 2310

182 Corpus Uteri 478 345 417 880 278 375 237 247 145 713 315 123 133 121 4807

183 Ovary 374 310 342 796 194 301 132 182 96 492 232 82 85 87 3705

184 Vagina & Vulva 91 78 79 224 57 58 55 47 24 146 71 31 14 16 991

188 Bladder 259 295 146 626 149 207 60 137 56 305 192 49 30 21 2532

189 Kidney 175 167 189 553 108 170 121 141 45 366 151 31 34 33 2284

190.6 Choroid Melanoma 6 8 17 27 6 3 6 11 4 15 8 5 1 2 119

191 Brain 137 127 121 335 68 98 59 76 40 215 95 33 36 26 1466

193 Thyroid 186 119 152 344 70 134 112 105 64 218 99 39 74 38 1754

201 Hodgkin's Disease 58 47 59 160 27 53 28 18 22 97 32 28 17 21 667

200,202 NH's Lymphomas 316 318 354 890 231 312 203 216 78 429 198 85 77 48 3755

203 Multiple Myeloma 108 120 124 326 72 108 85 67 36 264 87 33 33 30 1493

204 Lymphoid Leuk. 79 75 71 189 28 57 52 46 29 89 66 35 25 26 867

204,0 ALL 13 11 16 22 4 9 10 9 5 17 10 10 3 6 145

204,1 CLL 63 63 54 140 20 48 41 36 24 64 55 25 22 20 675

205 Myeloid Leuk. 119 77 94 212 58 93 40 61 25 128 60 33 29 34 1063

205.0 AML 78 52 61 105 43 65 23 36 9 77 39 22 14 16 640

205,1 CML 40 24 30 67 9 28 10 20 11 34 18 11 15 15 330

204-208 Leukaemias 228 173 176 461 105 156 102 117 64 257 146 68 57 64 2174

Tot.-173 All but 173 9645 8555 7986 21127 4945 6804 4534 5281 2378 13829 5576 2163 2027 1835 96685

Tot.-173-188 All but 188 9386 8260 7840 20501 4796 6597 4474 5144 2322 13524 5384 2114 1997 1814 94153

WOMEN


